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UGANDA 2018

METHODOLOGY

On behalf of the Varkey Foundation, Ipsos MORI interviewed 27,380
parents across 29 countries using an online survey via the Ipsos
Online Panel system* between the 8th December 2017 and 15th
January 2018. These countries were:

Argentina Japan United Kingdom
India Spain Finland
Singapore China Peru

Australia Kenya** United States
Indonesia Turkey France

South Africa Colombia Poland

Brazil Malaysia Vietham

Italy Uganda** Germany

South Korea Estonia** Russia

Canada Mexico

® 371 parents took part in Uganda. Results contain 1,000
interviews from all other countries except Kenya (501) and
Estonia (500).

® The survey was conducted online. For countries where
internet penetration is low (such as India, Uganda, Kenya,
Estonia and Indonesia), it is important to note that the data
is representative of the urban online population, which
tends to be better educated and financially better off.

® Data has been weighted by age, gender and region of child
and corrected for gender of parent.

® As such, the survey is representative of parents of children
aged 4-18 in education, based on these characteristics,
with equal views from mothers and fathers.

® All countries contribute equally to the total global
average. Data has not been adjusted for the relative size of
population.
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U G A N D A FINDINGS Top 7 categories most often chosen as 1,2" or 3™ choice globally
2018

m Computers/ ® Extra-curricular ™ Resources 1 Support staff  Buildings and ® More teachers = Better pay
technology activities, e.g. (e.g. textbooks) (e.g. counsellors, other facilities for teachers
sport/drama/ teaching assistants) such as playing
arts clubs fields and
common areas

Germany IS/ N7 N7 N3 25 [ 3994 I - 7
United Kingdom  IET7AN NN =57 N7 W4 5 %5 [ 28% 0 IS 7 - 70

United States  IPY-S 7 TS N7 3 39 M 102,69 I T I 7/

France Y7 Y7 N F 7N S M N 3 4 e 17 1 7
Australia _—
S T S T 23% 5% BT
- ” o I T S 7 e B BT B TS
to see it spenton? Finland  IENE Y273 N TV 7 N =7 S W40 % M 0 349 Y 7 0 57
South Africa G 57 N7 Y ¥ 7S W38 6 1229 I E 7 W5

Russia Y 7 N -7 S NS |7 25 7 M3 34 Y 57 17
Canada TS N 7 N7 NS 0 S 175 N ¥ 7 . 7%
(el e aeleliiere] Gl Argentina Y-S/ N T S Y 7 N 3 8 3995 A7 M
- Estonia  IEEES7S M-S/ N 57 M3 7. N3 07 X 7 N -
for their child’s school, over GLOBAL AVERAGE Y7 N7 N 7S 77 2 T 730 N -7
0 India Y7 I ¥ 7S N 17 3 2% 0 s TS 77
half (56/’) of Ugandan parents Spain TS N <7 TS NS 7 N3 67 N A K 17
would like to see them spent on Singapore Y27 Y7 N Y57 WA 3 5N 3 9 N 7 Y 7
China  EEEYZ7S Y7 W'y 7 N3 2 N3 8 o N -7 W 17

bettgr pay for ’Feachers, Kenya Y7 7 I 7 W30 11 3% I P57 N 7
considerably higher than any ETENIN  36% | 29% | 33% | USRI 370, 1479
gther country surveyed.

If there were additional
funds for your child’s
school, which of the
following would you like

IS 50% | 529% [ 209 [VETARSENET AN 249 | 26%
QNI 38% | 51% | 27% [t IANS IV EVARS 18% | 319%

IEVAM  56% | 5296 | 43%  FEECTDANEVTTANSN 9% | 20%
VEEVSERM 58% | 43% | 43% R UANSIV AR 28% | 20%-
VSUCuEl 41% | 57% | 31% USRIV TARSN 16% | 30% |

GLO B AL JOENMM  47% | 58% | 40% | ciia S IETAN 229 | 259%
OB 48% | 50% | 34% | crua IPRUANI100 319%
: SO CI T 46% | 71% | 37% DEIDASI T AN 28%  [16%]
PARENTS SU R\/EY Mexico Y7 T A T 3 7 s % E AN S
MU 49% | 33% | 43%  |[rrUANITTANN 094 14%)
S35 VARKEY Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation,

|~ FOUNDATION NB: 30% of parents from Indonesia gave an answer of ‘don’t know’ conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th January 2018.
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UGANDA BIADINGS Top 7 categories most often chosen as 15,2 or 3 choice globally
2018

B Whether they are ® Their mental B Their personal ® Facing too = Not being ® Their = Growing up
happy and enjoy  wellbeing, safety much academic stretched enough physical health  'too early’

What if any Of the school including bullying pressure academically through peer pressure
[

following, causes you the Spain Y7 - £ Y 57 S 207 22 W TS A 7
: Argentina I\ N 7S N7, N7 75 W27 % WS A
most anxiety about your South Korea Y-S/ N7 S N7 3696 113 0% NPT 7 17
. Colombia IS N 7 S N5 0215 M3 16 Y57 7
child at school? United Kingdom  INCYX 73S N7 S M- 730 S 3 A9 1229 (7 -7, 7
Singapore NG N7 S W57 S 65 1 20% WY V7 T 7
Italy TV A 177 N7 W3 0740 125 W17 W5 57
Japan Y7 N 7 W E X7 796 M3 6 W7 K
Australia Y7 N7 S W57 W 20 % [ 25% 0 K7 W77
Ugandan parents are the least Germany Y7 Y E 7 W 7 395 35 % KA
Mexico V7 N7 N ¥ &7 W2 1750 3 0% WA VA 7
concerned of any country , Canada NS 7 7 I 177 2290 26 % K 7 M 7
surveyed about their children’s Peru IS NS 7 N7 W25 050 W29 % K7 A
: : Estonia  IEPYS7N NS |7 W73 N20%0 13% KA N 17
happiness at school with only Russia Y G 7o 7 N 57 M3 8 M S 449 N 57 W 15790
20% citing this as among the Polaknd IV 7S I 7S 7 S A7 W24 W X7 W7
: Turkey Y7 N 17N N V7 W23 750 W25 M7 K 77
three things that cause them the GLOBAL AVERAGE  IEZES A N 7 N Y 7 i A9 W E A 57758
most anxiety about their child at SIevAlm  43% | 34% | 48% [ ria e TA 25% 116%!
Chint N —T—TT 7% o
school. SEUNCIN 400 | _48% | _38% [ Ui Il 16% ] 20%
Malaysia  EEET: 7SN N7 S I Y7 A 6 76 i 1 2 5% WP EX 7 W 57
Finland TS 7NN N ¥ 7S W7 17961 159 WP X C7 W 157
India I Z 7SN 57 N 37 WA R 1229 N 57 W 7
South Africa  IEEEY 7 N7 S Y 7 26950 23 % 0 W47 W 7
GLOBAL United States  IENEYS72N MY ¥/ 1730 29 9500 126 9% K 578 M- 157
GO 20% 1 32% 1 41% [PURERTUS oo TS99

, TEINESEI  29% | 34% | 19% | =rva Lt 17% 116% |
PARENTS SU R\/EY VEOEOM 27% | 42% | 43% DT USSEPYA 32%  120%
SREREMN 20% [ 19% | 25% AN 24% |24% 0]
2 Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation,

] }’&'},’Eﬁ}ﬁon NB: 21% of parents from Indonesia and Finland gave an answer of ‘none’  conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th January 2018.
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UGANDA 2018

Which of the following
statements best describes
your experience of

choosing your child’s
currentschool2

Twenty-nine percent of
Ugandan parents report they
did not get their first choice of
school for their child, more than
any other country surveyed
apart from Singapore (31%).

GLOBAL
PARENTS SURVEY

VARKEY
FOUNDATION

® % who got first choice out of multiple options ® % who did not get first choice out of multiple options
® % who had only one option ® % don't know

Mexico I - O X7 T AT A
United Kingdom iy /7 i s
o 69% | 19% | 8% B%

GiFp@® . _68% | 24% | %%

NYe:lo9wlt . 68% .| 16% | 14% 3%
VSeclFpm@ . 67% | 10% | 20%  B%
ltaly I -7 P17 Y L A
fRfefolff-NERIR  66% 29 7% | B0
WEEWSER® . 62% [ 20% | 15% d%
NolllaWoVigfecl - 62% 8% ] 19% (%)
Poland I 7 17 Y - 17 17
NS ... 60% .. 1% | . 28% 1%

Kenya I -7 I 117 7Y
NYglelolel ;@ _59% |  31% | 8% o]
China I 7 P 7 7 Y 17 7
ClEel7\WA\)3v:Xe g 57% [ 16% | 23% RO
eydqme 57% | 17% | 23%  B%)]
Nge[=laids-l 5506299 15% | 000 |
@olfelgl-(@ 5% |  20% | 11% | 14% |
Estonia -7 7 T 7 - 1 T 7
Germany 52 33

52 17% A%|
Canada %
SflElfel@  49% /6% !  41% [ 05%]
Turkey Y | 7 7 Y 7S 7
UEGEg e . 48% | 28% | 23% %]
United States Y N /A mmm————meen
Aehte-n@ . 43% . [/5%/ 5% 3%

South Korea Y A I A TN IR mmmmmmmeeeeeena
iEle:lop@  29% /8%l 5% | 7% |

Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation,
conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th January 2018.



U G A N D A FINDINGS Top 7 categories most often chosen as 1,2" or 3™ choice globally
2018

B Quality of  ®m Locationor  ® A happy © Academic record/  © School ethos  ® Quality of = The cost
teachers distance environment exam results (the values facilities of attending
from home for children at the school of the school and culture)

Which of the following, if Russia 7 7S N7 20750 W25 % KA 7

United States I 7 A7/ I 57 1 307 M 1126.% 1 IE P X7 W 70
any, were the most USUEN 58 [ 329 [ 30% _FUSREFIA 0% [ 259

. IV 57 |54 1 26% [l BT 39% (1%
important factors when Poland I 7 17 V<7 S35 9 9% A 7 A

choosing your child’s

Germany Y N L TS W 23 33 IS AR
China Y7 W ¥ 7 N7 3 454 s 0% IS 7 107
current school? France N 7 Y 73 W2 G750 W2 S 7 A Y 7
: Canada L7 N7 T 7 W A S S I A 7
Turkey G 7 7.5 X7 WS A7 W3 0% I X7 57
Brazil L7 Y X7 T M2 2 W23 4 N T W 5
PO 0% L 35% o 36% L 3a T 21%
Cost is the most significant Argentina YT/ Y TS W T 2S5 3 0% I T S 7
Spain 7 I 7 N V7 N TS WA 2 M TS K 7
factor for Ugandan parents INCIER  45% | 44% | 40% | eibA ETUASS 31% | 25%
when picking their children’s GLOBAL AVERAGE YT/ I =7 N X7 M O M7 N 7 W 7
: B South Africa Y7 W X7 N X7 3 6.9 1 3 0% S £
schools, with 29% citing it as United Kingdom  INYE 7 S 7 I 7 1 4 96 [ 349 1 N 7
among their top three concerns VEIEWSERE  43% | 50% | 30% [l PPV 27% | 249
: Singapore YL/ Y N X7 A O 3 0% EE A 5
— higher than any other country Colombia IS 7 N V- N 7 M3 294 W31 IS A 5 7
eyed. T A0% L 36% 7% o o 22% L 25%
Mexico IEYZ7S Y T 17 M2 G s 219 MY W 7
Estonia  IEYS 7 S 7 I 7S 17940 336 57
N 26% | 20% | 19% LA 21%  C 23%
South Korea  IENETS 7 M T I 7 1 2.9 % 1 9% N 7 W 7
GLOBAL Finland e, e 23% 0%
[ Uganda BT/ ey N FsA N2 5% 3% EF5A X
PARENTS SURVEY Kenya Y57 W27 BE SR A1 % 115% ISR
Japan  EECT7 T Y7 WA O 2 5 7 TS W S

4 VARKEY NB: 30% of parents from Uganda and from Base: All parents who had more than one school from which to choose (20072). Research commissioned
™ FOUNDATION Indonesia gave an answer of ‘don’t know' by the Varkey Foundation, conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th January 2018.
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FINDINGS
U G A N DA 2018 B % rating quality as 'fairly poor'/‘very poor'

B % rating quality as 'fairly good'/'very good'

Finland 3% NI 90%
Estonia 4% HIN. 78%
Singapore 5% I 73%
How would you rate the Canada 129 I 9%
: Australia 13% I 69%
quality of free to attend United Kingdom 10% R 65
5 United States 17% N 62%
government-funded China 0% I 5
schools Ta) your country? Indones!a 10% -_ 56%
Malaysia 16% NN 55%
Kenya 24% I N 51%
Poland 18% NN 51%
: Vietnam 14% NN 47%
- o
Almost two-thirds (66%) of india 34% I R 7%,
Ugandan parents rate free to GLOBAL AVERAGE 24 I 45%
France 30% I N 39%
as po.or or very poor — more Japan 15% NN 36%
than in any other country Argentina 34% I N 34%
Italy 31% I N 34%
surveyed. South Korea 129 I 33%
Germany 24% NN 30%
Colombia 28% NN 30%
Brazil 51% NN . 28%
Russia 28% NN 27%
South Africa 54% I 25%
GLOBAL Turkey 389 I W 2%
[ Uganda 66% I . 20% J

PARENTS! SU R\/EY Mexico 35% I 18%
Peru 38% NN N 14%
2 Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation, conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th

3 }f&%ﬁ%m January 2018.
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UGANDA 2018

To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of the
following organisations
running free to attend
schools?

Privat :

Almost two-thirds (65%) of
Ugandan parents are happy for
private companies to run free to
attend schools — higher than the
global average of 46%, but lower
than the other African countries
surveyed. In Kenya it is 72% and in
h Africa it is 67%.

GLOBAL

PARENTS SURVEY

T

India

Kenya
South Africa
Uganda

Indonesia
Malaysia
Peru

Mexico

Brazil
Colombia
Finland
United States
GLOBAL AVERAGE
Vietnam
South Korea
China
Singapore
Turkey
Poland
Estonia
Australia
Argentina
Japan
Germany
Italy

Spain
Canada
Russia
France
United Kingdom

M % approve run by private companies

23%

73%
72%

64%
63%

Base: All parents (27380). Research commissioned by the Varkey Foundation,
conducted by Ipsos MORI between 8th December 2017 - 15th January 2018.
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